

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002383103)))



H230002383103ABCVV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

>

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	CAPITOL SERVICES,	INC.
Account Number	:	I20160000017	
Phone	;	(855)498-5500	
Fax Number	:	(800)432-3622	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:__

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION **BOSS SUPPLEMENTS, INC.**

***PLEASE HON ORIGINAL SUBN DATE OF 7/07/

HONOR	Certificate	of Status	0		***PI	EASE	ном	IOR	
UBMISSION	Certified (Сору	1		***PLEASE HONOR ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 7/07/23			N	
/07/23	Page Cour	nt	04						
	Estimated	Charge	\$78.	75					
								•• • - •	
Electronic Filir	ig Menu	Corporate Filing M	enu		Help	CT STATE	14 8: 1 5	Ċ	



July 10, 2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: BOSS SUPPLEMENTS, INC. REF: W23000093896

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is P21000069975.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Dil Sultana Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H23000238310 Letter Number: 123A00015228 DocuSign Envelope ID: 898C4490-9A75-4DF5-AE37-8083ED15F407

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Boss Supplements, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

□ \$78.75 □ \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

joel@bosssupplements.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 29E57CDE-C9E3-4AD5-9DBD-1765D488E44C

.

BOSS SUPPLEMENTS INC. 10345 HERITAGE BAY BLVD, SUITE 2036 NAPLES, FL 34120

RELEASE OF NAME

Boss Supplements Inc., a Florida Limited Corporation that was voluntarily dissolved on April 25, 2023, has no intentions of revoking the voluntary dissolution and releases the name "Boss Supplements, Inc." to the foreign corporation wanting to qualify. The undersigned, as an authorized officer of Boss Supplements, Inc., hereby consents to the organization and qualification of and use of the name "Boss Supplements Inc.".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent this ____ day of 7/11/2023 , 2023.

BOSS SUPPLEMENTS, INC.

DocuSignee by: By: Joel Thorney

President

	ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapter 607		.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAM	IE .		. ,
The name of the corpo	ration shall be: Boss Supplements, Inc.		
<u>ARTICLE IL PRII</u>	<u>VCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if different is:
61 Latimer Avenue			
Angus, Ontario Canad	a L0M1B5		
ARTICLE III PUR			
The purpose for which	the corporation is organized is: <u>any and</u>	all lawful activites	
- <u></u>	······································		
			17 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			· ,
ARTICLE IV SHA			
The number of shares	of stock is:	Name and Title;	Mark Sampson, Vice President
The number of shares (of stock is:	Name and Title: Address:	Mark Sampson, Vice President 61 Latimer Avenue
The number of shares (ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO		
The number of shares (ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd		61 Latimer Avenue
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Omario	Address:	61 Latimer Avenue Angus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Omario Canada L4N9C6 le:	Address:	61 Latimer Avenue Angus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Ontario Canada L4N9C6	Address:	61 Latimer Avenue Angus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Omario Canada L4N9C6 le:	Address:	61 Latimer Avenue Angus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Omario Canada L4N9C6 le:	Address:	61 Latimer Avenue Augus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5
The number of shares (<u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: 10,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: Joel Thorney, President & CMO 430 Essa Rd Barrie, Omario Canada L4N9C6 le:	Address: . Name and Title; . Address: . Address: . Name and Title; . Name and Title; .	Angus, Ontario Canada L0M1B5

•

DocuSign Envelope ID: 898C4490-9A75-4DF5-AE37-8083ED15F407						
Name and Title:	······	Name and Title:				
Address		Address:				
	<u> </u>					

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida struct address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.			
Address:	515 E. Park Avenue, 2nd FL			
	Tallahassee, FL 32301			

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Doug McCullough		
Address:	700 Milam Street, Suite 800		
	Houston, Texas 77002		

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

fim Tadlock	Kim Tadlock, as Asst. Secretary on behalf of	
THE MARCE	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.	July 7, 2023
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Drag Mi allorf. Required Signature/Incorporator

June 28, 2023

Date